
24. Dalkeman Gütersloh  -  25. Mai 2025
Ergebnisliste  -  NRW-Liga Frauen 750 m / 20 km / 5 km

SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 103   1 Landwehr, Paula   1. W Kölner Triathlon-Team III 10:57 1:08 32:15 0:55 19:25 1:04:40
 101   2 Cervenka, Luisa   2. W Kölner Triathlon-Team III 11:13 1:13 33:16 0:46 19:33 1:06:01
 106   3 Schulte, Nora   3. W DLC Aachen II 12:01 1:08 32:32 0:50 19:38 1:06:08
 141   4 Fuchs, Clara   4. W Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 10:37 1:13 33:23 0:44 20:44 1:06:40
 105   5 Mählmann, Laura   5. W DLC Aachen II 10:56 1:10 33:37 0:47 20:42 1:07:11
 138   6 Herbst, Franka   6. W Viermärker Dortmund 12:08 1:28 32:36 0:44 20:24 1:07:20
 123   7 Wachendorff, Johanna   7. W SSF Bonn Triathlon III 11:26 1:12 33:02 0:53 21:01 1:07:34
 118   8 Wippich, Valesca Zoe   8. W SG Tri Team Hagen / Gecko 11:51 1:15 32:37 0:45 21:26 1:07:55
 110   9 Lewanzik, Stefanie   9. W Reiling-Team TRISPEED Mar 13:00 1:08 32:02 0:41 21:05 1:07:55
 150  10 Klönhammer, Nele  10. W WEICON Tri Finish Münster 12:04 1:22 32:47 0:52 21:18 1:08:24
 119  11 Meierjürgen, Lene  11. W SG Tri Team Hagen / Gecko 11:53 1:13 32:33 0:44 22:11 1:08:34
 143  12 Stern, Frauke  12. W Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 12:33 1:12 32:35 0:50 21:30 1:08:39
 134  13 Backes, Catherine  13. W Triathlon Team Indeland A 11:01 1:49 32:55 0:52 22:11 1:08:47
 109  14 Bradler, Vanessa  14. W Reiling-Team TRISPEED Mar 12:36 1:14 32:25 0:48 21:56 1:08:58
 114  15 Sauer, Maren  15. W SG RSV Osthelden/EJOT Tea 11:59 1:11 33:05 0:53 22:03 1:09:11
 111  16 Nüßing, Christina  16. W Reiling-Team TRISPEED Mar 12:30 1:28 32:13 1:07 21:58 1:09:16
 149  17 Colla, Cora-Alea  17. W WEICON Tri Finish Münster 13:19 1:20 33:44 0:55 20:04 1:09:21
 102  18 Eyting, Pia  18. W Kölner Triathlon-Team III 10:57 1:16 33:31 1:00 22:40 1:09:24
 113  19 Kölsch, Sonja  19. W SG RSV Osthelden/EJOT Tea 13:31 1:21 33:24 1:04 20:07 1:09:27
 121  20 Bühner, Berit  20. W SSF Bonn Triathlon III 12:31 1:26 32:22 0:52 22:34 1:09:46
 146  21 Rabe, Kristine  21. W MACH3 Köln e.V. I 14:06 1:30 33:24 0:59 20:15 1:10:14
 117  22 Schweppe, Ninja  22. W SG Tri Team Hagen / Gecko 11:52 1:16 32:34 0:50 23:53 1:10:26
 147  23 Brehler, Anna  23. W MACH3 Köln e.V. I 13:01 1:26 33:54 1:02 21:06 1:10:29
 127  24 Tieves, Milena  24. W PSV Bonn Triathlon I 12:58 1:24 33:59 0:56 21:16 1:10:34
 107  25 Montero, Paulina  25. W DLC Aachen II 12:57 1:18 34:04 0:52 21:29 1:10:39
 137  26 Höffner, Hanna  26. W Viermärker Dortmund 12:18 1:43 32:17 0:59 23:29 1:10:44
 130  27 Motte, Debby  27. W Tri Club Wuppertal 12:11 1:23 32:40 0:49 23:56 1:10:58
 151  28 Schulze Palstring, Stefanie  28. W WEICON Tri Finish Münster 12:44 1:32 34:06 0:55 22:52 1:12:09
 122  29 Pohlmann, Marie  29. W SSF Bonn Triathlon III 14:01 1:36 33:25 1:26 21:51 1:12:18
 129  30 Adam, Miriam  30. W Tri Club Wuppertal 13:52 1:20 33:49 1:05 22:37 1:12:43
 115  31 Baumann, Melanie  31. W SG RSV Osthelden/EJOT Tea 15:18 1:22 34:12 1:11 20:57 1:13:00
 145  32 Freund, Laura  32. W MACH3 Köln e.V. I 13:32 2:04 33:29 1:12 22:49 1:13:05
 139  33 Schepers, Emma  33. W Viermärker Dortmund 13:32 1:28 34:01 0:59 23:05 1:13:06
 142  34 Fleig, Annika  34. W Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 13:30 1:28 34:04 1:06 22:59 1:13:07
 131  35 Lamers, Nadine  35. W Tri Club Wuppertal 14:16 1:20 35:18 1:14 21:59 1:14:08
 125  36 Jensen, Tina  36. W PSV Bonn Triathlon I 14:56 1:18 34:36 1:02 23:05 1:14:58
 155  37 Schulenkorf, Laura  37. W TriCologne 14:24 2:08 34:22 1:08 23:52 1:15:55
 135  38 Kirch, Lena  38. W Triathlon Team Indeland A 13:06 1:41 36:06 1:17 24:25 1:16:35
 126  39 Radtke, Inga  39. W PSV Bonn Triathlon I 16:20 1:19 36:34 0:59 21:52 1:17:03
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¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 153  40 Lück, Antonia  40. W TriCologne 14:51 2:17 35:18 1:18 23:55 1:17:40
 154  41 Bauer, Helena  41. W TriCologne 14:25 2:29 35:29 1:51 24:50 1:19:05
 133  42 Finke, Wiebke  42. W Triathlon Team Indeland A 15:08 1:55 35:24 1:46 27:05 1:21:17
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24. Dalkeman Gütersloh  -  25. Mai 2025
Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  NRW-Liga Frauen 750 m / 20 km / 5 km

Pl. Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
 1. Kölner Triathlon-Team III  21 

 1. Paula Landwehr - 1:04:40
 2. Luisa Cervenka - 1:06:01
18. Pia Eyting - 1:09:24

 2. DLC Aachen II  33 
 3. Nora Schulte - 1:06:08
 5. Laura Mählmann - 1:07:11
25. Paulina Montero - 1:10:39

 3. Reiling-Team TRISPEED Marienfeld I  39 
 9. Stefanie Lewanzik - 1:07:55
14. Vanessa Bradler - 1:08:58
16. Christina Nüßing - 1:09:16

 4. SG Tri Team Hagen / Geckos Dortmund  41 
 8. Valesca Zoe Wippich - 1:07:55
11. Lene Meierjürgen - 1:08:34
22. Ninja Schweppe - 1:10:26

 5. Triathlon Team Düsseldorf e.V. II  50 
 4. Clara Fuchs - 1:06:40
12. Frauke Stern - 1:08:39
34. Annika Fleig - 1:13:07

 6. WEICON Tri Finish Münster II  55 
10. Nele Klönhammer - 1:08:24
17. Cora-Alea Colla - 1:09:21
28. Stefanie Schulze Palstring - 1:12:09

 7. SSF Bonn Triathlon III  56 
 7. Johanna Wachendorff - 1:07:34
20. Berit Bühner - 1:09:46
29. Marie Pohlmann - 1:12:18

 8. SG RSV Osthelden/EJOT Team TV Buschhütten  65 
15. Maren Sauer - 1:09:11
19. Sonja Kölsch - 1:09:27
31. Melanie Baumann - 1:13:00

 8. Viermärker Dortmund  65 
 6. Franka Herbst - 1:07:20
26. Hanna Höffner - 1:10:44
33. Emma Schepers - 1:13:06

10. MACH3 Köln e.V. I  76 
21. Kristine Rabe - 1:10:14
23. Anna Brehler - 1:10:29
32. Laura Freund - 1:13:05

11. Tri Club Wuppertal  92 
27. Debby Motte - 1:10:58
30. Miriam Adam - 1:12:43
35. Nadine Lamers - 1:14:08
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12. Triathlon Team Indeland Absolute Teamsport Rausche  93 

13. Catherine Backes - 1:08:47
38. Lena Kirch - 1:16:35
42. Wiebke Finke - 1:21:17

13. PSV Bonn Triathlon I  99 
24. Milena Tieves - 1:10:34
36. Tina Jensen - 1:14:58
39. Inga Radtke - 1:17:03

14. TriCologne  118 
37. Laura Schulenkorf - 1:15:55
40. Antonia Lück - 1:17:40
41. Helena Bauer - 1:19:05
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